

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

August 18, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 318,

s. 2021

REGISTRATION AND SUBMISSION OF REPORTS FOR THE BACK TO SCHOOL: LET A MILLION FLOWERS BLOOM PROJECT

To:

All Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All YES-O Teacher-advisers

All School Inside A Garden Coordinators

- 1. Pursuant to OUA Memo 00-0821-0111 dated August 9, 2021, the Schools Division Office through the Youth Formation Coordinator hereby reiterates the implementation of the Back to School: Let a Million Bloom Project where all schools are advised to plant flowers and let them bloom in time for the opening of classes on 13 September 2021.
- 2. In line with this, all public elementary and secondary schools through the leadership of the Youth for Environment in Schools Organization (YES-O) Teacher-advisers and School-inside-a-Garden (SIGA) coordinators are requested to:
 - a. Register through www.blssyfd.weebly.com/registration
 - b. Document the whole duration of the project and submit the report to BLSS-YFD at www.blssyfd.weebly.com/forms on or before September 12, 2021.
 - c. Post the before, during, and after activities documentation photos to the Youth Formation School Facebook page using hashtags #DepEdProjectMillionFlowers; #depedkabataan2021 and tag DepEd Tayo-Youth Formation-Schools Division Office Science City of Munoz (https://www.facebook.com/youthformationdepedmunoz) and Dep-Ed Tayo-Youth Formation official facebook page (https://www.facebook.com/DepEdTayoYouthFormation); and
 - d. Post the photos to "BLSS-YFD-School in a Garden" Channel of the "OUA School Photos" Microsoft Teams.
- 3. For clarifications, you may contact the Division Youth Formation Coordinator through cellphone number 0917 580 7468.

4. For immediate dissemination and compliance.

DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

JSP/SGOD2021



 \mathscr{Q} byal, \mathscr{E} xcellent, \mathscr{G} countable and \mathscr{D} edicated to \mathscr{D} ervice

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph

DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)

